all certificates of deposit and repurchase agreements in excess of $250,000 or $650,000 if in a 

Wisconsin state bank. 

If using collateral, in order to anticipate market changes and provide a level of security for all 

funds, the collateralization level will be one hundred two percent (102%) of market value of 

principal and accrued interest. Collateral will always be held by an independent third party with 

whom the City has a current custodial agreement. Clearly marked evidence of ownership 

(safekeeping receipt) must be supplied to the City and retained.